75

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS IX.—DEPARTMENT OF INTERNAL AFFAIRS—continued.

Item,

PRINTING AND STATIONERY--continued.

VOTE No. 51-—continued.
1! SALARIES -—continued.
‘ Folders, Sewers, and Machine-workers (females)
‘ Apprentices, Machine Boys, Reader Boys, Errand
‘ Boys, Perforators, and Gummers
‘ Extra hands

Less proportion of increases to salaries provided
for, but not payable during current year

Less salaries of officers with Expeditionary Force

OraEr CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO— .
Extras connected with monobype and linotype
machines
Freight, cartage, packing, i 1nsurance and wharf labour
Fuel, gas, and llvhbmg
Ma.chmery
Medical services
Monotype and linotype metal
Office equipment, advermsmg, tra.vellmg allowances
and expenses o
9 Overtime
10 - Postage, telegrams, and rent of boxes
11 Refund of amounts overpaid for publications
12 Stationery, paper, and parchment .
13 Stores, bookbinding material, and printing-ink .
14 Telephone subscriptions and expenses, and mainten-
\ ance of departmental telephone system
15 Type and printing material ... ..
16 | Water-supply
17 ! Contingencies, including unforeseen expendlture in-
cidental to the other items of the vote

[

o s Nopl o) e b]

Less estimated credits under. section 48 of the
Public Revenues Act, 1910

Torar—Vore No. 51 ...

MENTAL HOSPITALS.

1915-16.
Total number of officers .. 677

VOTE No. 52.
1| SALARIES—

ADMINISTRATIVE DiIvIsION.
Inspector-General

ProressioNaL Drvision.
Class A— ' £
Deputy Inspector-General 700
5 Medical Superintendents at £700 ... 3,500

1 Medical Supermteudent at £460

Class D— N |
1 Medical Officer at £380... 380
2 Medical Officers at £365 730

. 100,000

Class C— ————

1915-16.

2,000

2,000
10,500

73,498
306

73,192
740

72,452

200
6,000
1,300
1,000

150

100

100
3,000
1,100

20
38,000
3,500
50

500

300

100

55,420

127,872

27,872

1,000

4,200
460




	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

