Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS IX.—DEPARTMENT OF INTERNAL AFFAIRS—continued.

Item.		1915–16.	
,			
	PRINTING AND STATIONERYcontinued. VOTE No. 51—continued.	£	£
1	Salaries — continued.	2 000	
	Folders, Sewers, and Machine-workers (females) Apprentices, Machine Boys, Reader Boys, Errand	2,000	
	Boys, Perforators, and Gummers Extra hands	$\begin{bmatrix} 2,000 \\ 10,500 \end{bmatrix}$	
		73,498	
	Less proportion of increases to salaries provided for, but not payable during current year	306	
	Logg salaring of off controls. Howard triangur Flores	73,192	
	Less salaries of officers with Expeditionary Force	740	
	OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO	72,452	
2	Extras connected with monotype and linotype	200	
3	machines Freight, cartage, packing, insurance, and wharf labour	$\begin{bmatrix} 200 \\ 6,000 \end{bmatrix}$	
о 4	Fuel, gas, and lighting	1,300	
5	Machinery	1,000	
6	Medical services	150	
$\frac{7}{8}$	Monotype and linotype metal Office equipment, advertising, travelling allowances	100	
U	and expenses	100	
9	Overtime	3,000	
10		1,100	
$\frac{11}{12}$	Refund of amounts overpaid for publications Stationery, paper, and parchment	$\begin{vmatrix} 20 \\ 38,000 \end{vmatrix}$	
13	Stores, bookbinding material, and printing-ink	3,500	
14	Telephone subscriptions and expenses, and mainten-	50	
15	Type and printing material	500	
16	Water-supply	300	
17	Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure incidental to the other items of the vote	100	
		55,420	
		127,872	
	Less estimated credits under section 48 of the Public Revenues Act, 1910	100,000	
	Total—Vote No. 51		27,872
	TOTAL— VOID TROUGH		21,012
	MENTAL HOSPITALS.		
	Total number of officers 677		
-1	VOTE No. 52.		
1	SALARIES— ADMINISTRATIVE DIVISION.		
	Inspector-General	1,000	
	PROFESSIONAL DIVISION.		
	Class A— & Deputy Inspector-General 700		
	5 Medical Superintendents at £700 3,500		
	Class C—	4,200	
	1 Medical Superintendent at £460 Class D—	460	
	1 Medical Officer at £380 380		
	2 Medical Officers at £365 730	1	